Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Connextions.net, Inc.		11/24/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Connextions, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 ECommerce Place	
City:	Orlando	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 76544427		ILLNESS TO WELLNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (407)244-5606

Email: fmerritt@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Frances H. Merritt

Address Line 1: 301 E. Pine Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances H. Merritt
Signature:	/Frances H. Merritt/
Date:	01/31/2005

Total Attachments: 3 source=Seal#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0659

900018782

source=Change of Name 1#page1.tif source=Change of Name 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0660



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation, as amended to date, of CONNEXTIONS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P00000107977.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Fifteenth day of November, 2004

THE STATE OF THE S

CR2EO22 (2-03)

Leado E. Now Glenda H. Hood Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0661

TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE OF STATE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

The undersigned, William A. Hohns, Secretary of CONNEXTIONS.NET, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), for and on behalf of the Corporation, hereby executes these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation:

ARTICLE FIRST: ARTICLE I of the existing Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting the existing ARTICLE I in its entirety and restating it as follows:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is CONNEXTIONS, INC."

ARTICLE SECOND: These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation shall become effective upon filing with the Florida Department of State.

ARTICLE THIRD: The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation reflected in Article First above was duly adopted and approved by both the Board of Directors and the shareholders of the Corporation by unanimous written consents to action in lieu of special meetings, each consent dated as of November 4, 2003, and the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted in accordance with Sections 607.1003 and 607.1006 of the Florida Business TRADEMARK

Corporation Act.

REEL: 003018 FRAME: 0662

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation to be duly executed by its Secretary this day of November, 2003.

CONNEXTIONS.NET, INC., a Florida corporation

By:

William A. Holyns, Secretary